SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 277 by Senator Claitor

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2	On page 1, delete line 2 and insert the following:
3 4	"To amend and reenact the introductory paragraph of R.S. $37:1263(B)$ and $(B)(2)$ and to enact R.S. $37:1263(B)(6)$ and $1285(J)$, relative to"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6	On page 1, delete lines 8 and 9 and insert the following:
7 8 9	"Section 1. The introductory paragraph of R.S. 37:1263(B) and (B)(2) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S.37:1263(B)(6) and 1285(J) are hereby enacted to read as follows:
10	AMENDMENT NO. 3
11	On page 1, line 13, change "seven" to " <u>nine</u> "
12	AMENDMENT NO. 4
13 14	On page 1, delete line 17 and insert"
15	"(2) One member from a list of names submitted by the Louisiana State University
16	Health Sciences Center at New Orleans and one member from a list of names submitted
17	<u>by</u> the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center at Shreveport.
18	* * *
19 20	(6) One non-physician member from a list of names submitted by the chairmen of the Senate and House committees on health and welfare.
21	* * *"
22	AMENDMENT NO. 5
23	On page 2, delete lines 1 through 10.